
C

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
C

C
C

H
H

H H H H H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H H H H H H H H H H
H

H H H H H H

H

X

W

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR
`

`

`
`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

` `

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

8

g

g

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

4WD

4W
D

C o yo t e

Dee p Cut
Creek

R a l ph
C re e k

2780

2621

2365

3147

3140

3093

Quarry Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Coyote
Point

282930

31 32 33
Ju n ct io n
S pring

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD 4W
D

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

ME
RI

DI
AN

C r e e k

Zin
c

C re e k

C re e k

H u t c h in s o n Sam

C re e k

D e e p C u t C re e k

S h ad o w

SOUTH

2667

2787

2407
2204

1396

1558 1281

2924

3048

3061

27482701

3033

3063

3252

3353

3235

33193644

31753078

2743

3297

2710

1540

1281

1347

1940

2051

2234

1654

2042

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarries

4WD

Mile
196

BM
1342

30 29 2728 26 25

30

36

1

31

35

2

34

3

33

4

3231

6 5

T 29 S

T 30 S

S h ado w
Po n d

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

D e a d m a n

C r e e k

C re e k

S ch u l z

2142

2438

2865

2024

1896

1575

2363

2136

1718

1798

2413

2603
15952329

25
3026

35 36 31

612

T 29 S

T 30 S
R 

2 
W

R 
1 

W

N  A  T I  O
 N  A L

F O  R  E  S  T

U  M  P Q  U  A

Fa w
n

C r
e e k

C o alm in e C re e k

3782

3677

3839

3758

BM
3874

BM 4052

4033

BM
4129 3931

3402

3540

3642

3786
4186

Quarry

Fawn Camp

Elkhorn
Peak

White
Rock

18 17

19 20 21

16

29 2830

S p rin g

S p rin g

S p rin gE lk h o r n

S p rin g

ROAD

KNOB

DEVILS

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4WD 4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

Middle

Ridge

4W
D

N 
A 

T 
I O

 N
 A 

L  
    

    
    

    
  F

 O
 R

 E
 S

 T
ME

RI
DI

AN
W

IL
LA

M
ET

TE

P ip
e st

o n
e

C ree k

Devils
Knob

Cree k

C re e kH a l l

Jo e

E lk

Ja cqu e s

C re e k

C re e k

S e ct i on

1904

1486

2067

2069

1736

2500

3631

4125

4333

4454

4900
3678

4272

3798
3404

4431

3384
4108

3043

2066

1613

2025

1938

4287

Graves

BM
4235

BM
4240

BM
1563

BM
1582

BM
1594 BM

4048

BM
4391

BM
4462

BM
4459

Devils
Knob

Wolf
Prairie

18 17

19 20

16 15

21 22 23

14

24

19

18

13

25

30

2627282930

R 
I W R 
I E

S p rin g s

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

R 
2 

W

R 
1 

W

J oe
H a l l C r

Elk

C re e k

Cre e
k

Cam
p

A n d e rso n

Cre e
k

Cr
eek

2203

2063

1975

2116

2664

2234

2281

1784

2128

2435

1887
1558

2829

2491

Quarry

BM 1444
BM

1441

BM
1429 BM

1445

23
24

14 13 18

19

25 3026

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

Grassy

Green

Prairie

1426

1575

D e e p

C u t

Creek

C r e e k

C r e e k
J a c k s o n

Fre ez eo u t
C ree k

S ou p

Cr
eek

W h is
k y

C r ee k

B la c k

C re e k

Ma ve r
ic k

B e av e r

Faw n

C re e k

Ra lp h

Cre ek

2670

3078

2865

2522

2337

2175

2078

1754

1963

2586

16601614

1607

2167

2380

2653

2394

2908

3875

3107

3761

3875
3935

3579

3745 3403

3974

3732

3984

3978

3804

3866

4036

3965

3316
3029

3504

2960

3685

3784

Quarry

Quarry

Mile 8

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry
Quarry

Quarry

BM
3982

Freezeout
Camp

N     A    T     I    O     N     A    L                         F     O     R     E     S     T

Mile
10

Worlds Tallest
Sugarpine

31 32

6 5

33

4

8 97

18 17 16

2119 20

30
29 28

32 3331

6 5 4

8 97

18 17 16

W H I S K Y  C A M P
C A M P G R O U N D

T 30 S

T 31 S

T 29 S

T 30 S

S p rin g

S p rin g

S p rin g

DEVILS

DEVILS

ROAD
KNOB

KNOB

ROAD

C O L L I N S

R I D G E

4WD

4WD

4W
D4W

D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4WD4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4WD4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

R I D
 G E

C O L L
 I N

 S

1426

1426

1575 1575A

15
75

1426A

15
75

ME
RI

DI
AN

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

ME
RI

DI
AN

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

R IVE R

UM P Q UA
Fr eez e o u t

Su rv e yo rSO UT H

Col l i n s
C r e e k

Cre
e k

Cr
eek

C re e k

C re e k

Creek

Bu
l lo

ck

C re
e k

Nicho ls
C re e k

Ch
ap

ma
nJ a c k s o n

C r e e k Mu le

Co ff in

W in t e rs
C re e k B ea ve r

C re e k

C re e k

Cre
e k C re e k

Cre
e k

B u rn t

Sta
m p

ed
e

B e a v e r

Sw
itc

h b
ack

C r e e kCre
e k

Pip e st o n e

Cr
e e k

K n
o b

C a bin

Th r e e Creek

D e
v i l

s

C re e k
H a l l

Jo e

2925

2620

3059

3670

3700

3494

3255

3544

3038

1535

2492

3014

1997

1967

2188

1660

1997

2451

1242

2278

2892

3747

3069

3123

3358

3460

1995

1892

3296

2643

2776

3060

2653

3942

4208

3543

3664

2686

3475

2991

2605

3885

28992314

3289

3508
3484

2996

2709

3562

2332

2104

Quarry

Quarry

3503

Mile
193

Quarry

Mile 7

Mile 1

Corral

1421

Quarry Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Shelter

Grave

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

BM 3227

Quarry
Quarry

Quarry

U     M     P     Q     U     A

N     A    T     I    O     N     A    L                               F     O     R     E     S     T

BM
1297

Mile 5

N ichols
Ranc h

Mile
195

BM
1236

BM
1584

Gaging
Station

BM
3809

Pickett
Butte

Pickett
Prairie

Coffin
Butte

Bunchgrass
Meadows

Hamlin
Prairie

6
5

7 8

4 3

9 10

2

11

1

12

31

6

7

13

18

14151618 17

19 20 21 22 23 24

19

25

30

2627282930

3231
33 34 35 36

31

13 2456

7
8

9 10
11

12

7

6

13

18

1415161718

T 30 S

T 31 S

R 
1 

W

R 
1 

E

T 30 S

T 31 S

T 29 S

T 30 S

J a c k s o n

S p rin g

S p rin g

1104

1198

R ed  L ick
S prin g

ROADKNOB

DEVILS

F  
  

O  
  R

   
E  

  S
   

T
N  

  A
   

T  
  I

   
O  

  N
   

A 
  L

U  
  M

   
P  

  Q
   

U  
  A

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

4WD

4WD

4WD

4W
D

4WD

4WD

Go
lde

n

Gu
lch

4W
D

4WD

D ea dm a n

C re e k

Co llin s

C re e k

C re e k

JA CK SO N

C re e k

C R E E K

RIV
E R

U M P Q U A

SO U T H

D ix o n

C re e k

E lk

C re e k

C r e e k

3051

3366

2228

1311

1883

2058

2085

1174

2133 2096

2694

3281

2750

1956

1667

2036

2237

1745

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Deer Butte
BM 1493

Dr ew

U    M    P    Q    U    A                     N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                     F    O    R    E    S    T

4WD

Dre w
S ch oo l

UM P Q UA

NA T IO N A L    F O R E ST

U M PQ U A
N AT I ON A L     F O R E S T

U M PQ U A
N AT I ON A L     F O R E S T

Mobile Home
Park

BM
1136

Rondeau
Cemetery

Mile 192

Mile
190

BM
1199

BM
2417

BM
1746

BM
2691

BM
1350

BM
1299

BM
1365

Rondeau
Butte

2

11

6

12
7

14 13
18

24
19

23

26 25
30

36 3135

2 1 6

71211

14 13 18

1

R 
2 

W

R 
1 

W

T H R E E  C   R O C K
P I C N I C  A R E A

H e art
Lak e

T 29 S

T 30 S

R 
1 

W

R 
1 

E

NA T IO N A L FO R E ST B OU N DA RY
NA

TI
ON

AL
FO

RE
ST

BO
U N

DA
RY

T 30 S

T 31 S

B OU N DA RY

R 
2 

W

R 
1 

W

T 30 S

T 31 S

R 
I W R 
I E

N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

BOUNDARY

NA T IO N A L

FO R E ST

122°45'0"W

122°45'0"W

122°46'0"W

122°46'0"W

122°47'0"W

122°47'0"W

122°48'0"W

122°48'0"W

122°49'0"W

122°49'0"W

122°50'0"W

122°50'0"W

122°51'0"W

122°51'0"W

122°52'0"W

122°52'0"W

122°53'0"W

122°53'0"W

43
°0'

0"N

43
°0'

0"N

42
°59

'0"
N

42
°59

'0"
N

42
°58

'0"
N

42
°58

'0"
N

42
°57

'0"
N

42
°57

'0"
N

42
°56

'0"
N

42
°56

'0"
N

42
°55

'0"
N

42
°55

'0"
N

42
°54

'0"
N

42
°54

'0"
N

42
°53

'0"
N

42
°53

'0"
N

California

Oregon

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 31, 2016
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